No.IP/2/23/2013-2014/ 3 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Information & Publicity Department Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman Daman -396 220.

DATED:- 12th February, 2014

To
The Director
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu
Information & Publicity Department
Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman
Daman -396 220.

Sub:- Taking over the charges of the Field Publicity Officer

Sir,

In pursuance of the Order No.1/272/96-PER/Vol.IV/Part-I/3610 dated 11-2-2014, I have taken over the charges of the Field publicity Officer with effect from 12-2-2014.

Yours faithfully

(SNEHALATA CHAND Field Publicity Officer

Copy to:-

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Moti Daman, Daman.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Moti Daman, Daman.
- 3. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Moti Daman.
- 4. The Collector, Administration of Daman & Diu, Collectorate, Diu 362520.
- 5. The Director of Accounts, Fort Area, Moti Daman, Daman.
- 6. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Moti Daman, Daman
- The D.I.O., NIC, Secretariat, Daman for uploading the same in the Administration Website.
 - 8. The Govt. Printing Press for publication in the Official Gazettee.
 - 9. Office Copy.